
Concordia-St. Paul (13-4, 6-2) -vs- UM-Dulth (13-3, 6-2)
01/24/03 at Duluth, MN

 
 

 
 
Concordia-St. Paul 81

UM-Dulth 71

Date: 01/24/03
Time: 5:30 AM
Attendance: 719
Site: Duluth, MN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia-St. Paul 39 42 81
UM-Dulth 24 47 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jones, Desirae * 36 3-9 0-1 11-13 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 2 17
23 Christensen, Kayla * 26 4-9 1-3 6-7 1-5 6 1 3 4 0 0 15
24 Pozzani, Jennifer * 32 4-14 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 3 4 3 0 0 12
53 Harfield, Lisa * 26 4-14 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 2 9
03 Combs, Jessica * 24 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 1 4
22 Smith, Ashley 18 5-7 1-1 1-1 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 2 12
33 Christensen, Carly 16 4-11 0-1 4-6 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 12
40 Kalvik, Jill 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-68 2-6 27-35 17-27 44 25 12 8 2 7 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-68   38.2 % 2-6   33.3 % 27-35   77.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Toewe, Kim 33 7-17 0-2 4-5 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 1 18
34 Kisner, Molly 24 3-5 2-2 3-6 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 1 11
13 Dietz, Lindsey 21 1-3 1-3 8-8 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 11
11 Scott, Tanysha 28 3-8 2-2 2-2 2-0 2 5 4 1 1 0 10
12 Pavlich, Katie 31 2-10 1-7 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 6
53 Hopkins, Natalie 15 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-5 5 2 1 1 4 0 5
14 Francis, Casey 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 0 5
21 Martin, Tasha 19 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 3
23 O'Hern, Megan 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-54 7-21 24-30 9-29 38 29 16 13 5 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-54   37.0 % 7-21   33.3 % 24-30   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Concordia-St. Paul 39

UM-Dulth 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jones, Desirae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Christensen, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Harfield, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Combs, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Smith, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Christensen, Carly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kalvik, Jill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Toewe, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kisner, Molly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dietz, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Scott, Tanysha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Pavlich, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 Hopkins, Natalie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Francis, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Martin, Tasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 O'Hern, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Concordia-St. Paul 42

UM-Dulth 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Jones, Desirae 36 3-9 0-1 11-13 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 2 17
23 Christensen, Kayla 26 4-9 1-3 6-7 1-5 6 1 3 4 0 0 15
24 Pozzani, Jennifer 32 4-14 0-0 4-6 3-3 6 3 4 3 0 0 12
53 Harfield, Lisa 26 4-14 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 2 9
3 Combs, Jessica 24 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 1 0 1 4
22 Smith, Ashley 18 5-7 1-1 1-1 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 2 12
33 Christensen, Carly 16 4-11 0-1 4-6 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 12
40 Kalvik, Jill 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 2 0 0
14 Jaycox, Nicole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Hutchins, Vanessa 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-68 2-6 27-35 17-27 44 25 12 8 2 7 81
38.2 % 33.3 % 77.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Toewe, Kim 33 7-17 0-2 4-5 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 1 18
34 Kisner, Molly 24 3-5 2-2 3-6 0-2 2 5 0 3 0 1 11
13 Dietz, Lindsey 21 1-3 1-3 8-8 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 0 11
11 Scott, Tanysha 28 3-8 2-2 2-2 2-0 2 5 4 1 1 0 10
12 Pavlich, Katie 31 2-10 1-7 1-2 2-2 4 3 2 3 0 1 6
53 Hopkins, Natalie 15 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-5 5 2 1 1 4 0 5
14 Francis, Casey 11 1-5 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 0 5
21 Martin, Tasha 19 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 1 3
23 O'Hern, Megan 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-54 7-21 24-30 9-29 38 29 16 13 5 4 71
37.0 % 33.3 % 80.0 %


